I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee /	PUBLIC	DATE	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	T. R. Muña Barnes	Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Tumon	10/27/15	11/18/15					10/27/15
	B. J.F. Cruz	Sands Plaza on the occasion of its forty second (42nd)	4:22 p.m.	7:00 p.m.					
	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	Anniversary; and to further commending and							
230-33 (LS)		extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse, for their							
		commitment and dedication to providing our island							
		visitors and local community a relaxing and luxurious							
		shopping and dining experience.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 230-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

T. R. Muña Barnes
B. J.F. Cruz

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.
V. Anthony Ada
T. C. Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
R. J. Respicio
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating the *Tumon* Sands Plaza on the occasion of its Forty-third (43rd) Year Anniversary; and to further commending and extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to the Tumon Sands Plaza for its commitment and dedication to providing our island's visitors and the local community with a relaxing and luxurious shopping and dining experience.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN

2 GUÅHAN:

1

- 3 WHEREAS, on March 27, 1972, the American Sotetsu Corporation was
- 4 established; and later that year, the construction of the *Tumon* Sands Plaza began on
- 5 October 30, 1972; and

WHEREAS, approximately a year later, the main building of the *Tumon* Sands 1 2 Plaza opened in December of 1973; and 3 WHEREAS, the Tumon Sands Plaza quickly expanded with the opening of the famous "Joinus Restaurant" along with a total of thirty-six (36) hotel rooms on the 3rd 4 floor in January of 1974; and 5 6 WHEREAS, the Tumon Sands Plaza opened up twenty (20) arcade shops in 7 April of 1974; and WHEREAS, in the years that followed a number of other stores opened up to 8 9 include Tiffany & Co. in 1992; the Restaurant Annex in 1993; the Chanel Building in 1994; and the Louis Vuitton Building in 1997; and 10 WHEREAS, the expansion of the Tumon Sands Plaza continued with the 11 opening of the new Louis Vuitton Building in 2005; and in the same year, a company 12 13 named the Mills Group acquired the Tumon Sands Plaza in January of 2005; and 14 WHEREAS, seven (7) years later, the ownership of the *Tumon* Sands Plaza changed with the acquisition of the Tumon Sands Plaza by S199 Real Estate, LLC; on 15 16 November 9, 2012; and WHEREAS, the Tumon Sands Plaza is located in the heart of beautiful Tumon 17 Bay, and features more than twenty (20) world famous luxury brands arranged in a 18 boutique atmosphere; and is also home to Anteprima, Paul Smith, Givenchy and 19 20 Balenciaga, the only location on the island; and 21 WHEREAS, at the *Tumon* Sands Plaza, you will find the Louis Vuitton Global Store, as well as, boutiques for Tiffany & Co., Rolex, Gucci, Chloe, Marc by Marc 22 23 Jacobs, Furla, Bally, Dunhill, Cartier, Bulgari, and Bottega Veneta; now therefore, be 24 it

RESOLVED, that I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,

on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate the *Tumon* Sands Plaza

25

26

2

- on the occasion of its Forty-third (43rd) Year Anniversary; and does further commend 1
- 2 and extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to the Tumon Sands Plaza for its
- commitment and dedication to providing our island's visitors and the local community 3
- 4 with a relaxing and luxurious shopping and dining experience; and be it further
- 5 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,
- the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to S199 Real 6
- Estate, LLC; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan. 7

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 27TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary